Produktinformation

Information
Tillverkare Cisco
Artnr SFP-10/25G-CSR-S=

Cisco - SFP28 transceiver module - 10 GigE,
25 Gigabit LAN - 10GBase-CSR, 25GBase-CSR
- LC/PC multi-mode - up to 400 m - 840-860

nm - for P/N: C9200L-48PXG-2Y-1E, N3K-
C34200YC-SM, N3K-C34200YC-SM=, N9K-

C9348GC-FXP-H

Specifikation

General

Device Type

Form Factor
Networking
Connectivity Technology
Cabling Type

Data Link Protocol
Data Transfer Rate
Optical Wave Length
Max Transfer Distance
Features

Compliant Standards
Expansion / Connectivity
Interfaces
Miscellaneous
Compliant Standards
Manufacturer Warranty
Service & Support

Environmental Parameters

SFP28 transceiver module

Plug-in module

Wired

10GBase-CSR, 25GBase-CSR
10 GigE, 25 Gigabit LAN

25 Gbps

840-860 nm

400 m

Peach pull tab

IEEE 802.3by

1 x Ethernet 10GBase-CSR/25GBase-CSR - LC/PC multi-mode

OM4, OM3

Limited warranty - 1 year




Min Operating Temperature
Max Operating Temperature
Compatibility Information

Designed For

0°C
70 °C

P/N: C9200L-24PXG-2Y-1E, C9200L-24PXG-2Y-A,
C9200L-24PXG-2YA++, C9200L-24PXG-2Y-A=, C9200L-24PXG-2Y-
CE, C9200L-24PXG-2Y-E, C9200L-24PXG-2YE++,
C9200L-24PXG-2Y-E=, C9200L-48PXG-2Y-1E, C9200L-48PXG-2Y-A,
C9200L-48PXG-2YA++, C9200L-48PXG-2Y-A=, C9200L-48PXG-2Y-
E, C9200L-48PXG-2YE++, C9200L-48PXG-2Y-E=, C9200-NM-2Y,
C9200-NM-2Y=, C9300-NM-2Y, C9300-NM-2Y=, C9300-NM-2Y-

RF, C9300-NM-2Y-WS, C9400-SUP-1XL-Y, C9400-SUP-1XL-

Y/2, C9400-SUP-1XL-Y=, C9500-24Y4C-10E, C9500-24Y4C-1A,
C9500-24Y4C-1E, C9500-24Y4C-A, C9500-24Y4C-A=, C9500-24Y4C-
A-CS33, C9500-24Y4C-A-RF, C9500-24Y4C-E, C9500-24Y4C-

E=, C9500-24Y4C-EDU, C9500-24Y4C-E-RF, C9500-48Y4C,
C9500-48Y4C-1A, C9500-48Y4C-1A-DUP, C9500-48Y4C-1E,
C9500-48Y4C-A, C9500-48Y4C-A=, C9500-48Y4C-A-BUN,
C9500-48Y4C-A-RF, C9500-48Y4C-E, C9500-48Y4C-E-=,
C9500-48Y4C-EDU, C9500-48Y4C-E-RF, C9500-48Y4C-P, C9600-
LC-48YL, C9600-LC-48YL=, N3K-C34180YC, N3K-C34180YC=,
N3K-C34180YC-RF, N3K-C34180YC-WS, N3K-C34200YC-SM, N3K-
C34200YC-SM=, N9K-C93180YC-EX_BR, N9K-C93180YC-EX-24,
NIK-C93180YC-EX24=, N9K-C93180YC-EX-BCMN, N9K-C93180YC-
EX-BPNY, N9K-C93180YC-EX-WS, N9K-C93180YC-FX=, N9K-
C93180YC-FX-24, N9K-C93180YC-FX24=, N9K-C93180YC-FX3S,
NIK-C93180YC-FX3S=, N9K-C93180YC-FXB2S, N9K-C93180YC-FX-
H, N9K-C93180YC-FX-RF, N9K-C93180YC-FX-WS, N9K-C93216TC-
FX2, N9K-C93216TC-FX2=, N9K-C93240YC-FX2, N9K-C93240YC-
FX2=, N9K-C93360YC-FX2, N9K-C93360YC-FX2=, N9K-C9336C-FX2,
NIK-C9336C-FX2=, N9K-C9336C-FX2-RF, N9K-C9336C-FX2-WS,
NIK-C9348GC-FXP=, N9K-C9348GC-FXP-B1, N9K-C9348GC-FXP-H,
NIK-C9348GC-FXP-RF, N9K-C9348GC-FXP-WS, N9K-X97160YC-EX
++=, N9K-X97160YC-EX-RF, NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S, NCS-55A1-24Q6H-
S=, NCS-55A1-48Q6H, NCS-55A1-48Q6H=, NCS-55A1-48Q6H-RF,
NCS-55A2-MOD-HD-S, NCS-55A2-MOD-HD-S=, NCS-55A2-MOD-

S, NCS-55A2-MOD-S=, NCS-55A2-MOD-SE-S, NCS-55A2-MOD-SE-
S=, NCS-55A2-MOD-S-RF, NCS-55A2-MOD-S-WS, UCSC-MLOM-
C25Q-04, UCSC-MLOM-C25Q-04=, UCSC-PCIE-C25Q-04, UCSC-
PCIE-C25Q-04=, UCSC-P-M4D25GF, UCSC-P-M4D25GF=




